
GROVE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022 - LADIES DOUBLES

* Patricia Cullen Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final
Breda O Keeffe

Aoife Kenneally
Natacha O'Brien
Muireann McAlister
Caitriona McGovern

Maeve Daly
Linda Duffy

Caitriona Reilly
Veronica McKenna

Liz Butler
Rosalind Howell

Una Kearns
Marie Whitty
Caitriona Cahir
Kate  Nolan
Denise Furlong
Rachel Moore
Ruth  Sheerin
Annemarie Fahey

* Gemma Devally
Bonnie  Halligan

* Orla Wright
Josephine Boland

Phil Brangan-Bolger
Karen  Wright
Aileen O' Flynn

Linda Jones Cowley
Judith Blair

Suzanne Thornhill
Dara Hughes

Annette Akinrinde

Clair Whyms

Allison Devally

Annemarie Fitzpatrick

Helen Lyons

Dara  O'Neill

Marinda Sugrue
Catherine Owens

Audrey Byrne
Gillian MacNicholas

Rhona Finucane
Kathleen Crowe

Linda Daniel
Monitor:

* Jayne Reid Marinda Sugrue 
Aimee Linehan

Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by
18th June  16th July  6th August 20th August



MEN’S DOUBLES

*Alan Rooney Quarter- finals Semi-finals Final
Turlough Hamill

Adrian Devally
Kevin Murphy
Fintan Roche
Enda Daly
Ray Nolan
Gary Byrne
Ken O' Connor

Peter Quigley
Paul Egan

Michael Hughes
Alan Buckley

Evan Duggan

Colm Brady

Jon Sedgwick

Stephen Twaddell

Sean Boland
Jonathan Law

Ronan Reynolds
John Matthews

Barry Cahir
Stephen Nolan

Brendan Fox

*Lorcan Loughrey

David Hughes

*Derek Reid

Peter Gallagher

Peter Daniel

Andrew Blair
Steven MacNicholas
Samson Akinrinde
Ray O' Gorman

Ray McKenna
David McKernan

Paul McGovern
Ronny Maiti

Bob Sugrue
Brendan Ryan

Jamie O’connor
Greg McKernan

Karl Murphy
Keith McGovern

Kumar Chalasani
Mats Forsgren

John Anglim
Philip Matthews

Damian Quilligan
Jason Kennedy

Shane Cowley
Paul Butler Monitor:
Ken Fitzpatrick Richard Poff

*Jeffrey Wright

Shane McShera

Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by
18th June  16th July  6th August 20th August



GROVE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022 - MIXED OVER 16
Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final

*Rachel Moore
Lorcan Loughrey

Breda O Keeffe
Derek Reid
Catherine Owens
Jonathan Law

Liz Butler
Philip Matthews

Clair Whyms
Paul Egan

Gemma Devally
Adrian  Devally

Maeve Daly
Larry O'Dea

Jayne Reid
John Anglim

Veronica McKenna
*Ronny Maiti

Una Kearns
Steven MacNicholas

Marinda Sugrue
Steven Donaldson
Judith Blair
Jon Sedgwick

Beth Hughes
Damian Quilligan

Marie Whitty
Stephen Twaddell

Patricia Cullen
Andrew Blair

Gillian MacNicholas
Peter Gallagher

Mary Anglim
Paul Butler
Allison Devally

Monitor
Muireann McAlister Marinda Sugrue 
*Jeffrey Wright

Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by
18th June  16th July  6th August 20th August



GROVE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022 - MIXED OVER 40
Orla Wright

Muireann McAlister Martin O' Reilly
Jon Sedgwick
Rhona Finucane
John Matthews Annemarie Fitzpatrick

Karl Murphy
Clair Whyms
Andrew Champ
Marie Whitty
Colm Brady
Allison Devally
Colm O'Reilly
Annette Akinrinde
Alan Buckley
Breda O' Keeffe
Ronny Maiti
Dara Hughes
Paul Butler
Una Kearns
Stephen Nolan
Caitriona Cahir
Damian Quilligan
Mary Anglim
Kumar Chalasani
Denise Furlong
Samson Akinrinde
Phil Brangan-Bolger
Peter Gallagher
Marinda Sugrue
John Boland
Annemarie Fahey
Jeffrey Wright

Veronica McKenna
Bonnie Halligan Fintan Roche
Adrian Devally
Linda Duffy

Andrew Blair Kathleen Crowe

Peter Sheerin
Aileen O'flynn

Brendan Fox
Judith Blair

Ronan Reynolds
Nicola O'Connor

John Anglim
Helen Lyons

Ray O'Gorman
Jayne Reid

Michael Hughes
Patricia Cullen
Kevin Murphy
Linda Jones Cowley
Derek Reid
Rachel Moore
Jonathan Law
Dara  O'Neill
David Hughes
Liz Butler
Shane Cowley
Ruth Sheerin

Catherine Owens Ken Fitzpatrick Monitor:
Mick Finucane Philip Matthews
Caitriona Reilly
Bob Sugrue Suzanne Thornhill

Stephen Twaddell

Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by
18th June 16th July 6th August 20h August



MENS OVER 45 SINGLES

*Alan Rooney Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final

Ken O'Connor

John Boland

Mats Forsgren

David Hughes

Kevin Murphy

Derek Reid

David McKernan

Peter Quigley

Evan Duggan

Jason Kennedy

Fintan Roche

Jonathan Law

Staffan Bergdahl

Stephen Twaddell

Evan Taylor

Ray O' Gorman

Stephen Nolan

John Matthews

Kumar Chalasani

Paul McGovern

Ronny Maiti

Colm O’Reilly

Ken Fitzpatrick

Gary Byrne

Ray Nolan

Colm Brady

Keith McGovern

Monitor:
*Alan Buckley Richard Poff

Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by
18th June 16th July 6th August 20h August



MEN’S SINGLES

*Niall Baragwanath Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final

Karl Murphy

Paul Egan

Stephen Twaddell

Enda Daly

Cillian Clancy

David McKernan

Robbie Harrold

David O’Connor

Ken Fitzpatrick

Jason Kennedy

Keith McGovern

Shane McSheera

Peter Quigley

*Greg McKernan

*Evan Taylor

Ray O'Gorman

Stephen Nolan

Peter Daniel

Andrew Champ

Jamie O’Connor

Steven MacNicholas

Jeffrey Wright

Sean Boland

Mick Finucane

Colm O’Reilly

Colm Brady

Philip Matthews

Monitor:
*Lorcan Loughrey Fintan Roche

Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by Round to be played by
18th June 16th July 6th August 20h August


